



\$~52 and 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 186/2015
HARVINDER JASPALPetitioner
Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate.
versus

ANKITA MARWAHA JASPALRespondent
Through: Mr. Anurag Anand, Advocate
(through Vc).

53

+ CRL.REV.P. 585/2015, CRL.M.A. 498/2020, CRL.M.A. 532/2020
& CRL.M.A. 633/2020
ANKITA MARWAHA & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Anurag Anand, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

HARVINDER JASPALRespondent
Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Harvinder Jaspal seeks an adjournment on account of some personal difficulty.
3. At request, re-notify on 10.09.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 8, 2025/bsr/Pc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)