



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 585/2015, CRL.M.A. 498/2020, CRL.M.A. 532/2020
& CRL.M.A. 633/2020
ANKITA MARWAHA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Adv. for P-1

versus

HARVINDER JASPAL

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
10.09.2025

%

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.
3. List on 03.12.2025.
4. Interim order to continue.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025
acm